(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000324572930
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED SEDECTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	ISECEIVED

1 UNS-19 2-15-19

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

· ·

1

.

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 632781 4339006 AUTHORIZATION : Speecher COST LIMIT : \$ 00.00

.

- ORDER DATE : February 14, 2019
- ORDER TIME : 1:26 PM

ORDER NO. : 632781-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4339006

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: STRAIGHTAWAY HEALTH CAREERS, INC.

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft -- EXT# 62925

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

STRAIGHTAWAY HEALTH CAREERS, INC.

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jennifer Harper

	Name	of Person		
Bertelsmann, Inc.				
	Firm/C	Company		· · · ···
1745 Broadway	•			
	Ac	dress		
New York, NY 10019				
	City/Stat	te and Zip	code	<u> </u>
jennifer.harper@bertelsn	ann.com			
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for futu	re annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	se call:		
Jennifer Harper	212 at (782	-1074	
Name of Perso		Code	Daytime Telep	phone Number
STREET/COI Registration Sc Division of Co Clifton Buildin 2661 Executive	rporations g		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	Section Forporations 7
Tallahassee, FI	_ 32301		i ananassee, i	LL 92914
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		5 Filing Fee & fied Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Straightaway Health Careers, Inc. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware	and in Fiorita, enter archiate corporate nam	ne adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida) 81-5378150	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	3(FEI number, if applicable)	
2/3/2017 ·		5(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)	
	(Data 6 at terms at al husiness	s in Florida, if prior to registration)	
		.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
808 Aviation Par	kway, Suite 700 Morrisville, NC 27560		
•	(Princ	cipal office address)	
1745 Broadway	c/o Bertelsmann, Inc. New York, NY 100	19	
	(Current mai	iling address, if different)	
. Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	et address of Florida registered agent: (I Corporation Service Company	P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	, Florida	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

-

.

۰.

۰.

Chairman:	Please see Exhibit A	
Address: _		
-		
Vice Chain	man:	<u> </u>
Address: _		
_		
Director: _		
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-		
Address: _		
B. OFFIC	ICERS Please see Exhibit A	
Address: _		
-	ident:	2019
	7- 21	
Address: _		
- Secretary:		
Address:		
Treasurer:		<u> </u>
Address: _		
NOTE: I	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or director	rs.
12		
are true an	er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts state nd that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State of gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

, ·

.

13. R. Michael Rowsey, Vice President, Taxes

EXHIBIT A

2019 FEB 14 PH 1: 53

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE

Officers

. .

· .

Name	Title	Address
Michael Mutka	Chief Executive Officer	111 Corning Road, Suite 250 Cary, NC 27518
Michael Benzian	Chief Operating Officer	Friedrichstr. 123 10117 Berlin Germany
Benedikt Dalkmann	Interim Chief Financial Officer	808 Aviation Parkway, Suite 700 Morrisville, NC 27560
R. Michael Rowsey	Vice President, Taxes	1745 Broadway New York, NY 10019
Vera L. Noriega	Secretary	1745 Broadway New York, NY 10019

Directors

Name	Address		
Michael Mutka	111 Corning Road, Suite 250		
	Cary, NC 27518		
Benedikt Dalkmann	Friedrichstr. 123		
	10117 Berlin		
	Germany		
Kay Krafft	Anna-Louisa-Karsch-Straße 1	······································	
	10178 Berlin		
	Germany		
Vera L. Noriega	1745 Broadway		
	New York, NY 10019		



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STRAIGHTAWAY HEALTH CAREERS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STRAIGHTAWAY HEALTH CAREERS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



k, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202257817 Date: 02-14-19

Page 1

6304211 8300 SR# 20190996189

.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml